



BID TABULATION

NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT
 2019 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - CONTRACT 2B
 SALVISA, KENTUCKY
 BE PROJECT NO. 18029
 BID OPENING: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 - 9:00 am

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	G & W Construction Co., Inc. Morehead, Kentucky		BOCA Enterprises, Inc. Hager Hill, Kentucky		Twin States Utilities & Excavation, Inc. Mount Hermon, Kentucky		Revivify Service Company Winchester, Kentucky	
				\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount
1	6" PVC Class 200 Water Main	19,000	LF	\$ 20.25	\$ 384,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 798,000.00
2	4" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	6" Gate Valve and Box	5	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 20,750.00
4	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,836.00	\$ 31,344.00
5	Cut and Plug Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 838.87	\$ 6,710.96
6	Flushing Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,737.25	\$ 35,474.50
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,223.10	\$ 3,669.30
8	PVC Casing-Open Cut	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	Driveway/County RD Bore w/PVC Casing	190	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00
10	12" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway	80	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 26,800.00
11	HDPE DR 9 Directional Drill Creek Crossing	300	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 100,500.00
12	3/4" Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,429.50	\$ 2,429.50
13	Replace Existing Service Line w/class 250 Service Line and Reconnect to Existing Meter	77	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 668.94	\$ 51,508.38
14	1/4" PVC Casing Under Roadway for 3/4" Service Line	1,000	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
15	Replace Existing Service Line and Existing Meter Assembly with new setter, box and lid	10	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,707.80	\$ 27,078.00
16	Additional 1" Service Line	1,000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - (ITEMS No. 1 - 16):					\$687,650.00		\$818,600.00		\$996,640.00		\$1,149,464.50

*Numbers in Red indicate errors in Contractor's Bid Amount Calculation

The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received on Wednesday, May 19, 2021, 9:00 am
 I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.

Bluegrass Engineering, PLLC

By: 
 Riley Sumner
 Project Manager